THIRTEENTH PARLIAMENT OF SINGAPORE

FIRST SESSION

ORDER PAPER SUPPLEMENT

Sup. No. 6

MONDAY, 9 JANUARY 2017

NOTICE OF AMENDMENTS TO BILL

IN COMMITTEE

1. SECURITIES AND FUTURES (AMENDMENT) BILL [Bill No. 35/2016]

Clause 1:

Note: In page 2, line 2: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".

Clause 8:

Notes:

(1) In page 46, lines 7 and 15: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".

1

- (2) **In page 48, line 18:** to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".
- (3) In page 54, line 16: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".
- (4) **In page 68, line 31:** to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".
- (5) In page 84, line 4: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".
- (6) In page 85, line 6: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".

Clause 48:

Notes:

(1) In page 127, lines 16 and 24: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".

- (2) In page 129, line 27: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".
- (3) In page 151, line 28: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".
- (4) In page 157, line 10: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".
- (5) In page 162, lines 9 and 17: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".
- (6) In page 164, line 15: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".
- (7) In page 182, line 21: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".
- (8) In page 190, line 3: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".

Clause 197:

- Notes: (1) In page 371, lines 18 and 28: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".
 - (2) In page 372, lines 5 and 12: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".
 - (3) In page 373, line 27: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".

Clause 202:

Note: In page 385, lines 5, 12 and 18: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".

Clause 204:

- Notes: (1) In page 386, lines 16 and 31: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".
 - (2) In page 387, lines 5 and 19: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".

Clause 212:

- Notes: (1) In page 389, line 33: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".
 - (2) In page 390, lines 6, 12, 18, 24 and 30: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".

2. RETIREMENT AND RE-EMPLOYMENT (AMENDMENT) BILL [Bill No. 36/2016]

Clause 1:

Note: In page 2, line 3: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".

3. MEDIATION BILL

[Bill No. 37/2016]

Note: In page 1, to leave out "2016" where it occurs in the 2 lines above the line "Arrangement of Sections" and insert "2017".

Clause 1:

Note: In page 4, line 2: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".

Clause 17:

Note: In page 15, lines 11 and 25: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".

Clause 18:

Note: In page 16, lines 9 and 20: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".

4. CIVIL LAW (AMENDMENT) BILL [Bill No. 38/2016]

Clause 1:

Note: In page 2, line 2: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".

5. ACTIVE MOBILITY BILL

[Bill No. 40/2016]

Note: In page 1, to leave out "2016" where it occurs in the 2 lines above the line "Arrangement of Sections" and insert "2017".

Clause 1:

Note: In page 6, line 4: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".

Clause 68:

Note: In page 74, lines 5 and 9: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".

Clause 69:

Note: In page 74, line 20: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".

Clause 70:

Notes:

- (1) In page 79, line 12: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".
 - (2) In page 81, line 4: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".

Clause 71:

- Notes: (1) In page 82, line 31: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".
 - (2) In page 83, line 12: to leave out "2016" and insert "2017".

4

[The following clauses are subject to the Speaker's consent and the general assent of Members present, under S.O. 35 if moved before 10 January 2017.]

Clause 53:

Minister for Transport:

- (1) In page 57, line 31: to leave out "(2)", and insert "(3)".
- (2) In page 58, line 6: to leave out "(2)", and insert "(3)".

Clause 61:

Minister for Transport:

In page 64, line 30: to leave out "of" where it secondly occurs, and insert "or".